Harman International Industries, Inc

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 03/15/2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: APIJBLRBAR

Harman International Industries, Inc ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, we designate ourselves as the U.S. agent for service of process permanently.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

FRN: 0024748147

Name: Harman International Industries, Inc

Address: 8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, CA 91329, UNITED STATES

Contact Person: Terry Shi Tel.: 86-75523189391

Email: terry.shi@harman.com

Sincerely,

Company: Harman International Industries, Inc

Name: Terry Shi Signerurer Shi